

HORMEL

# 581116 - HORMEL Pepperoni Stick 3-Pack, 8.9724 LB, [Alternate ...

Signature flavor and appearance. Features an easy peel casing. Blunt ends for maximum slicing yield. Slices easily.



## MARKETING

Signature flavor and appearance. .  
Features an easy peel casing. Blunt ends for maximum slicing yield. Slices easily..  
This product is fully cooked and virtually 100% usable.. GLUTEN FREE. Keep Refrigerated. Can be sliced thick or thin. .  
Great as a pizza topping or as an ingredient.



## Nutrition Facts

48 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 oz

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 140

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 13 20%

Saturated Fat 6 g 30%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 35 mg 12%

**Sodium** 490 mg 20%

**Total Carbohydrates** 0 g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%

Total Sugars 0 g

Includes Added Sugars %

**Protein** 5 g

Vitamin D %

Calcium %

Iron %

Potassium 302 mg 9%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
37648	581116	90037600376481	HORMEL Pepperoni Stick

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
HORMEL	Hormel Foods Corporation	Pork Sausages - Prepared/Processed

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.93 LBR	8.9724 LBR	Yes	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
15.63 INH	9.38 INH	3.5 INH	0.29695 FTQ	10x11	275 Days	28 FAH / 40 FAH

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



RECOMMENDED TEMPERATURE: 34F. MINIMUM TEMPERATURE: 28F. MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE: 40F. STORAGE: KEEP REFRIGERATED.

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS



Can be sliced thick or thin. Great as a pizza topping or as an ingredient.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS



Fully Cooked. Ready to slice and serve, simply open package and portion as needed.

## INGREDIENTS



BHA, BHT with Citric Acid Added to Help Protect Flavor Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or less of Water, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid.

## ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - N
- Eggs - N
- Soybean - N
- Wheat - N
- Sesame - N
- Crab - N
- Shrimp - N
- Bass - N
- Cod - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N
- Tuna - N
- Lobster - N
- Crustaceans - N
- Anchovy - N
- Pollock - N

## MORE INFORMATION



Telephone : 800-533-2000

- ⓘ Salmon - N
- ⓘ Mustard - N
- ⓘ Clam - N
- ⓘ Oysters - N
- ⓘ Pine Nuts - N
- ⓘ Almonds - N
- ⓘ Cashews - N
- ⓘ Butternuts - N
- ⓘ Chinquapins - N
- ⓘ Ginkgo Nuts - N
- ⓘ Hazelnuts - N
- ⓘ Hickory Nuts - N
- ⓘ Shea Nuts - N
- ⓘ Pili Nuts - N
- ⓘ Lichee Nuts - N
- ⓘ Macadamia Nuts - N
- ⓘ Chestnuts - N
- ⓘ Coconuts - N
- ⓘ Pecan Nuts - N
- ⓘ Brazil Nuts - N
- ⓘ Pistachios - N
- ⓘ Walnuts - N
- ⓘ Molluscs - N

# 581116 - HORMEL Pepperoni Stick 3-Pack, 8.9724 LB, [Alternate ...

Signature flavor and appearance. Features an easy peel casing. Blunt ends for maximum slicing yield. Slices easily.

## NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	140
Protein	5 g
Total Carbohydrates	0 g
Sugars	0 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	13
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	6 g
Added Sugars	
Polyunsaturated Fat	1.5 g
Monounsaturated Fat	6 g
Cholesterol	35 mg
Vitamin D	
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	490 mg
Calcium	
Iron	
Potassium	302 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

## NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



## MORE IMAGES

